July 22, 2009
FINAL 09-0722—EX4

AMEND BOARD REPORT 08-1022-EX3
AMEND BOARD REPORT 07-0228-EX3
RATIFY EXERCISING THE FIRST AND SECOND OPTIONS TO RENEW THE AGREEMENTS WITH
TRUSTMARK INSURANCE COMPANY AND RFS-IRSI JOINT VENTURE TO SERVICE EXISTING
TRUSTMARK UNIVERSAL LIFE INSURANCE POLICYHOLDERS

- EEFﬁF*‘:: ii;“”TH(’:f\:FIPT? ??gﬁnie TLE EAL L AIIAA NEAICTALLL

- -

Ratify exercising the first and second options to renew the agreement with RFS-IRS| J.V. and Trustmark

eliranna OAamnanyy th ecandira PDQ amnlauaae and danandante that ara avietina Triatmanl | lnivacaal
t__.é

.. . —i
kﬂ

LY
1—.—

Life Insurance policyholders. This is a voluntary group universal life insurance program which has no
direct cost to the Board. A written document exercising this option is currently being negotiated. The

mnrjhl Arantad hargin choll, .mw ? d.i‘L‘ N o) inntn writtaaadnoiwranatio aat s natad saithie .
\ |

.

N,




09-0722-EX4 FINAL

commencing July 1, 2004 and ending December 31, 2006 with two options to renew for 12 months each.
The original agreement, as amended, was renewed (authorized by Board Report 07-0228-EX3) for a term
commencing January 1, 2007 and ending December 31, 2008. An amendment to the renewal agreement
was authorlzed by Board Report 08-1022-EX3 to further extend the aqreement to December 31, 2009.

| Wa ":nr N Rl u-Hadm-ﬂ-I bl P A .

OPTION PERIOD:
The term of this agreement is being extended for three five years commencing January 1, 2007 and
ending December 31, 2808 2011.

OPTION PERIODS REMAINING:

A&mhnmuhdn S |
.
D

i

SCOPE OF SERVICES:
RFS-IRSI J.V. and Trustmark Insurance Company shall continue to provide explanation of policy
provisions, terms and costs and assistance in processing claims and other related services. Existing

quir‘.\_(hnlderg wil] pe allnwad tn infreaaca nrami mirw ?UWanndnnte Namﬁyi
1









